., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Guy Leighton Millward

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Guy Leighton Millward
Postcode E18QS

Date of birth October 1965
Total current 33
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

ASTUTIS LIMITED

MERCIA NI LIMITED

NHIS LIMITED

WILMINGTON SHARED SERVICES
LIMITED

THE TRAINING CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

ICA COMMERCIAL SERVICES
LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL COMPLIANCE
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

MERCIA GROUP LIMITED

ICA RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED
BOND SOLON TRAINING LIMITED
WILMINGTON LEGAL LIMITED
WILMINGTON PUBLISHING &
INFORMATION LIMITED
WILMINGTON HOLDINGS NO.1
LIMITED

CLT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WILMINGTON INSIGHT LIMITED
MERCIA NI LIMITED

AXCO INSURANCE INFORMATION
SERVICES LIMITED

EVANTAGE CONSULTING LTD
WILMINGTON PUBLISHING &
INFORMATION LIMITED
WILMINGTON LEGAL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

07349554
NI038498
05997573
08314442

05922993
04363296
04429302
01464141
04519229
02271977
02522603
03368442
08313253
06309789
02691102
N1038498
03073807

04297858
03368442

02522603

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed

In Liquidation
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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920375973

920375973

5th Floor, 10 Whitechapel High

Street
London
England
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

23/11/2023
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
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BOND SOLON TRAINING LIMITED
ICA RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED
MERCIA GROUP LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL COMPLIANCE
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

ICA COMMERCIAL SERVICES
LIMITED

THE TRAINING CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

WILMINGTON SHARED SERVICES
LIMITED

NHIS LIMITED

WILMINGTON IBT LIMITED

SWAT UK LIMITED

WILMINGTON PLC

ECKOH PLC

ECKOH PLC

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

INTERNATIONAL COMPLIANCE
TRAINING LIMITED

WILMINGTON HEALTHCARE LIMITED
ARK GROUP LIMITED

CENTRAL LAW TRAINING
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED

SWAT HOLDINGS LIMITED
QUORUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
QUORUM COURSES LIMITED
ADKINS & MATCHETT (UK) LIMITED
HCP CONSULTING LIMITED
MIEXACT LIMITED

WCLTS

INTERACTIVE MEDICA LIMITED
WATERLOW INFORMATION
SERVICES LIMITED

ARK CONFERENCES LIMITED

ARK GROUP LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL COMPLIANCE
TRAINING LIMITED

PRACTICE TRACK LIMITED

SWAT GROUP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02271977
04519229
01464141
04429302

04363296

05922993

08314442

05997573
01221570
03041771
03015847
03435822
03435822

Number
02437276

02530185
03023875
SC187504

06276353
04110814
02623737
03402949
04160769
01964639
SC263368
05947851
02779805

02931372
03023875
02437276

02290840
09572812

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation
In Liquidation
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
05/11/2020
01/10/2016
01/10/2016

App. Date
10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020

920375973

Res. Date

27/06/2024

16/12/2020

24/12/2021

31/01/2024

27/06/2024

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
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SWAT HOLDINGS LIMITED 06276353 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
ARK CONFERENCES LIMITED 02931372 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
WATERLOW INFORMATION 02779805 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
SERVICES LIMITED
WCLTS SC263368 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
HCP CONSULTING LIMITED 04160769 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
ADKINS & MATCHETT (UK) LIMITED 03402949 Active - Accounts Filed 10/12/2020 24/12/2021 Director
QUORUM COURSES LIMITED 02623737 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
QUORUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 04110814 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
WILMINGTON RISK & COMPLIANCE 02787083 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
LIMITED
JMH PUBLISHING LIMITED 04097904 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
PENDRAGON PROFESSIONAL 03612096 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
INFORMATION LIMITED
WILMINGTON FINANCE LIMITED 04461497 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
QUORUM TRAINING LIMITED 02096887 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
CENTRAL LAW TRAINING LIMITED 02158821 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
WILMINGTON MILLENNIUM LIMITED 08069752 Company is dissolved 10/12/2020 Director
IDS CONTROL SOLUTIONS LIMITED 12020778 Company is dissolved 26/05/2020 29/07/2020 Director
DENSITRON LAND LIMITED 06390092 Company is dissolved 22/05/2020 29/07/2020 Director
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES 01962726 Company is dissolved 22/05/2020 21/08/2020 Director
LIMITED
QUIXANT GAMING LIMITED 08383675 Active - Accounts Filed 22/05/2020 29/07/2020 Director
QUIXANT GAMING LIMITED 08383675 Active - Accounts Filed 22/05/2020 29/07/2020 Director
DENSITRON COMPUTER 01617682 Company is dissolved 22/05/2020 29/07/2020 Director
SOLUTIONS LIMITED
DENSITRON LAND LIMITED 06390092 Company is dissolved 22/05/2020 29/07/2020 Director
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES 01962726 Company is dissolved 22/05/2020 21/08/2020 Director
LIMITED
NEXTEQ UK LIMITED 00966797 Active - Accounts Filed 09/01/2020 21/08/2020 Director
NEXTEQ UK LIMITED 00966797 Active - Accounts Filed 09/01/2020 21/08/2020 Director
NEXTEQ PLC 04316977 Active - Accounts Filed 01/10/2018 21/08/2020 Director
IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES 02920061 Active - Accounts Filed 04/11/2017 03/01/2018 Director
GROUP LIMITED
IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES 02920061 Active - Accounts Filed 04/11/2017 03/01/2018 Director
GROUP LIMITED
MILL LINK 2 LIMITED 10246509 Company is dissolved 22/06/2016 03/01/2018 Director
MILL LINK 3 LIMITED 10246510 Company is dissolved 22/06/2016 03/01/2018 Director
MILL LINK 2 LIMITED 10246509 Company is dissolved 22/06/2016 03/01/2018 Director
SONDREL VENTURES LIMITED 10246519 Active - Accounts Filed 22/06/2016 31/05/2017 Director
BRISTOL INTERACTIVE 06778567 Company is dissolved 21/12/2015 Director

TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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CROSS PRODUCTS LIMITED
VIDEOLOGIC SYSTEMS LIMITED
WAVE COMPUTING (UK) LIMITED
IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED

POWERVR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 03772066 Company is dissolved
ENSIGMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 01982106 Company is dissolved
WAVE COMPUTING (UK) LIMITED 08388045 Company is dissolved
PURE DIGITAL LIMITED 04491075 Company is dissolved
METAGENCE TECHNOLOGIES 02375772 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

CROSS PRODUCTS LIMITED
VIDEOLOGIC SYSTEMS LIMITED
IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED

POWERVR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 03772066 Company is dissolved
ENSIGMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 01982106 Company is dissolved
BRISTOL INTERACTIVE 06778567 Company is dissolved
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

OPSIS PRACTICE MANAGEMENT
SOLUTIONS LTD

ADVANCED 365 LIMITED
ALPHALAW LIMITED

PLAIN HEALTHCARE LTD

02921482 Company is dissolved
03771798 Company is dissolved
08388045 Company is dissolved
01306335 Active - Accounts Filed

02921482 Company is dissolved
03771798 Company is dissolved
01306335 Active - Accounts Filed

02498463 Active - Accounts Filed

02124540 Active - Accounts Filed
04513131 Non-Trading
03024500 In Liquidation

N/A* - no information available
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21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015

21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015

21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015

21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015

08/05/2015

08/05/2015

08/05/2015
08/05/2015

920375973

Director
Director

25/10/2017 Director
03/01/2018 Director

Director
Director

25/10/2017 Director
30/09/2016 Director

Director

Director
Director

03/01/2018 Director

Director
Director
Director

31/07/2015 Director

31/07/2015 Director
31/07/2015 Director
31/07/2015 Director



